i-7
1
8
8
i-
7
1
8

�� GND)
I-752N Communication Controller    Selection Guide
Ordering Information
■ I-7521:� Intelligent Communication Controller
■ I-7521D:� I-7521 with display
■ I-7522:� Intelligent Communication Controller
■ I-7522D:� I-7522 with display
■ I-7522A:� Intelligent Communication Controller
■ I-7522AD:�I-7522 with display
■ I-7523:� Intelligent Communication Controller
■ I-7523D:� I-7523 with display
■ I-7524:� Intelligent Communication Controller
■ I-7524D:� I-7524 with display
■ I-7527:� Intelligent Communication Controller
■ I-7527D:� I-7527 with display
Options
■ PWR-24/110: Wall-plug Power
� Adaptor/110VAC, 60Hz, 3.6W
■ PWR-24/220: Wall-plug Power

■ Storage temperature: -40˚C to +80˚C
■ Dimensions: 119x72x33 mm
Ordering Information:
I-7231D: CANopen / DCON Gateway
Ordering Information:
I-7232D: CANopen / Modbus RTU Gateway
 NEW!!
 NEW!!
i-
7
1
8
8
4-14
SERIESi-7188DeviceNet Gateway
I-7241D and I-7242D are DeviceNet gateways, and offer the communication protocol
transformations between DeviceNet and DCON/Modbus RTU protocol. Both DCON and
Modbus RTU are RS485-based protocol, and DCON protocol is the communication
protocol of I-7000 and I-87K series modules of ICP DAS. All of these gateways support
"Predefined Master/slave Connection Set", and are Group 2 Only DeviceNet slave

Note5: RS-422, TXD+, TXD-, RXD+, RXD-
Internet Communication Controller   Selection Guide
Ordering Information
■ I-7188E1: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E1D: I-7188E1 with seven-segment display
■ I-7188E2: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E2D: I-7188E2 with seven-segment display
■ I-7188E3: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E3D: I-7188E3 with seven-segment display
■ I-7188E3-232: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E3D-232: I-7188E3-232 with display
■ I-7188E4: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E4D: I-7188E4 with seven-segment display
■ I-7188E5: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E5D: I-7188E5 with display
■ I-7188E5-485:  Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E5D-485: I-7188E5-485 with display
■ I-7188E8: Internet Communication Controller
■ I-7188E8D: I-7188E8 with display
Options
■ PWR-24/110:
Wall-plug Power Adaptor/
110VAC, 60Hz, 3.6W
■ PWR-24/220:
Wall-plug Power Adaptor/
220VAC, 50Hz, 3.6W
■ PWR-24/230:
Wall-plug Power Adaptor/
230VAC, 50Hz, 3.6W
Internet Communication Controller
i-7
1
8
8
Introduction
I/O Expansion Bus and Expansion Boards
I-7188XA, I-7188XB, I-7188XC, and I-7188EX support an I/O expansion bus.
The I/O expansion bus can be used to implement various I/O functions such as
D/I, D/O, A/D, D/A, Timer/Counter, UART, flash memory, battery backup SRAM,
AsicKey & other I/O functions. Nearly all kinds of I/O functions can be
implemented by this bus. The user can choose our I/O expansion boards or
design their own I/O expansion boards. If the user chooses a small size I/O
expansion board, then they can mount this I/O expansion board directly onto the
I-7188XC controller. Customized I/O Expansion Boards can be ordered through
ODM project.
4-25
SERIESi-7188 I/O Expansion Boards
Pin-Assignment of I/O Expansion Bus